
 SLOCOE CALL LIST FOR QUESTIONS (SCHOOL DISTRICTS)  Updated 6/26/2025 
Topic/Questions Primary Contact Secondary Contact Dept. Manager 
Accounts Payable Vineta Madrigal 

payables@slocoe.org  
805-782-7214 

Anna Tarantino 
atarantino@slocoe.org  
805-782-7244 

Maria Ruelas 
mruelas@slocoe.org 
805-782-7218 

Accounts Receivable Stephanie Muskrat 
smuskrat@slocoe.org  
805-782-7213 

 Maria Ruelas 
mruelas@slocoe.org  
805-782-7218 

Attendance Reporting John Acosta 
jacosta@slocoe.org  
805-782-7271 

 Sonia Stuart 
sstuart@slocoe.org 
805-782-7266 

Fiscal Oversight 
Budgets & Multi-Year 
Projections (MYP) 

Aaron Asplund 
aasplund@slocoe.org  
805-782-7210 

Sonia Stuart 
sstuart@slocoe.org  
805-782-7266 

Aaron Asplund 
aasplund@slocoe.org  
805-782-7210 

Business Systems 
• QSS 
• Employee Self Serve (ESS) 

Elena Geiger 
egeiger@slocoe.org  
805-782-7278 

Kim Boyd 
kboyd@slocoe.org  
805-782-7223 

Kim Boyd 
kboyd@slocoe.org  
805-782-7223 

CalPERS (Payroll) Liz Ortiz 
eortiz@slocoe.org  
805-782-7217 

Ashley Garcia 
agarcia@slocoe.org  
805-782-7242 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org  
805-782-7294 

CalSTRS (Payroll) Nancy Guillen 
nguillen@slocoe.org  
805-782-7224 

Lili Galindo 
lgalindo@slocoe.org  
805-782-7346 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org  
805-782-7294 

Collective Bargaining 
Disclosures (AB1200) 

Sonia Stuart 
sstuart@slocoe.org  
805-782-7266 

Aaron Asplund 
aasplund@slocoe.org  
805-782-7210 

Aaron Asplund 
aasplund@slocoe.org  
805-782-7210 

E-Payables Anna Tarantino 
atarantino@slocoe.org  
805-782-7244 

Carolyn Ramirez 
cramirez@slocoe.org  
805-782-7229 

Maria Ruelas 
mruelas@slocoe.org  
805-782-7218 

Garnishments (Payroll) Liz Ortiz 
eortiz@slocoe.org  
805-782-7217 

Ashley Garcia 
agarcia@slocoe.org  
805-782-7242 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org  
805-782-7294 

Grants – SLOCOE Oversight Melissa Abbey 
mabbey@slocoe.org 
805-782-7212 

Sonia Stuart 
sstuart@slocoe.org  
805-782-7266 

Melissa Abbey 
mabbey@slocoe.org  
805-782-7212 

Payroll Automatic Deposit Ana Ramirez 
aramirez@slocoe.org  
805-782-7247 

Lili Galindo 
lgalindo@slocoe.org  
805-782-7346 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org 
805-782-7294 

Payroll Credential Holds Ashley Garcia 
agarcia@slocoe.org  
805-782-7242 

Lili Galindo 
lgalindo@slocoe.org  
805-782-7346 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org 
805-782-7294 

Payroll Tax Adjustments Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org 
805-782-7294 

 Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org  
805-782-7294 

Payroll Warrant 
Cancellations/ Reissues 

Ana Ramirez 
aramirez@slocoe.org 
805-782-7247 

Lili Galindo 
lgalindo@slocoe.org  
805-782-7346 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org 
805-782-7294 

Special Education Jennie Doherty 
jdoherty@slocoe.org 
805-782-7216 

 Sonia Stuart 
sstuart@slocoe.org 
805-782-7266 

Staledates / AP Voids / 
AP Cancellations 

Ana Tarantino 
atarantino@slocoe.org 
805-782-7244 

John Acosta 
jacosta@slocoe.org  
805-782-7271 

Maria Ruelas 
mruelas@slocoe.org  
805-782-7218 

Voluntary Deductions 
(Payroll) 

Liz Ortiz 
eortiz@slocoe.org  
805-782-7217 

Ashley Garcia 
agarcia@slocoe.org  
805-782-7242 

Meghan Knable 
mknable@slocoe.org 
805-782-7294 
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